
Staff Directory 

 

Attorney General’s Chambers  

Position Name Physical Location Mailing Address Phone Contact Email Address 

Hon. Attorney General Mr. Samuel Bulgin, QC, 
JP 

5th Floor – 
Government 
Administration 

Building 
Elgin Avenue 

P.O. 104 
Grand Cayman 
KY1-9000 

(t) – 345-244-2405 
(f) – 345-949-6079 

virgina.gendron@gov.ky  

Solicitor General Ms. Vicki Ellis 
(Actg.) 

 

Deputy Solicitor General  douglas.schofield@gov.ky  

Assistant Solicitor General Mr. Douglas Schofield  

Senior Crown Counsel 
(International) 

Mrs. Suzanne Bothwell suzanne.bothwell@gov.ky  

Senior Crown Counsel  
(Treaties & Conventions) 

Ms. Reshma Sharma reshma.sharma@gov.ky  

Crown Counsel Mr. Wayde Bardswell wayde.bardswell@gov.ky  

Crown Counsel Ms. Annemarie 
Rambarran 

annemarrie.rambarran@gov.ky  

Crown Counsel Ms. Joan Mattis joan.mattis@gov.ky  

Crown Counsel Ms. Dawn Lewis 

 
Ground Floor – 
dms House 

20 Genesis Close 
George Town 

P.O. Box 907 
Grand Cayman 
KY1-1103 

(t) – 345-949-7712 
(f) – 345-949-7183 

dawn.lewis@gov.ky  

      

Administrative Staff  

      

Personal Assistant to the 
Attorney General 

Ms. Virginia Gendron mailto:virginia.gendron@gov.ky 
virginia.gendron@gov.ky    

Executive Officer/Records 
Officer 

Ms. Tesia Scott 

5th Floor – 
Government 
Administration 

Building 
Elgin Avenue 

P.O. 104 
Grand Cayman 
KY1-9000 

(t) – 345-244-2405 
(f) – 345-949-6079 

tesia.scott@gov.ky  

Senior Records Officer Ms. Audrey Bennett audreyb.bennett@gov.ky  

Legal Secretary Mrs. May Douglas 

Ground Floor – 
dms House 

20 Genesis Close 
George Town 

P.O. Box 907 
Grand Cayman 
KY1-1103 

(t) – 345-949-7712 
(f) – 345-949-7183 may.douglas@gov.ky  



Staff Directory 

 

Law Reform Commission 

Position Name Physical Location Mailing Address Phone Contact Email Address 

Director Ms. Cheryl-Ann Neblett cheryl.neblett@gov.ky  

Legislative Counsel Mr. Jose Griffith jose.griffith@gov.ky  

Executive Officer Mrs. Kimberly Allen 

3rd Floor – Anderson 
Square 

Shedden Road 
George Town 

P.O. Box 1999 
Grand Cayman  
KY1-1104 

(t) – 345-244-2365 
(f) – 345-949-3364 

kimberly.allen@gov.ky  

 

  

 

Financial Reporting Authority 

Position Name Physical Location Mailing Address Phone Contact Email Address 

Director Mr. Lindsey Cacho lindsey.cacho@gov.ky  

Legal Adviser Mr. Adam Roberts adam.roberts@gov.ky  

Senior Accountant Mr. Roman Reyes roman.reyes@gov.ky   

Financial Analyst Mr. Julian Hurlston julian.hurlston@gov.ky  

Financial Analyst Ms. Elena Jacob elena.jacob@gov.ky  

Administrative Manager Ms. Sharon Dhamalie 

3rd Floor – 
Elizabethan Square 
Shedden Road 
George Town 

P.O. Box 1054 
Grand Cayman 
KY1-1102 

(t) – 345-945-6267 
(f) – 345-949-3364 

sharon.dhamalie@gov.ky  

Law Revision 

Position Name Physical Location Mailing Address Phone Contact Email Address 

Law Revision Commissioner Mr. Stephen Miller stephen.miller@gov.ky  

Secretary Mrs. Patricia Sutherland 

3rd Floor – Anderson 
Square 

Shedden Road 
George Town 

P.O. Box 1999 
Grand Cayman  
KY1-1104 

(t) – 345-945-4731 
(f) – 345-949-3364  patricia.sutherland@gov.ky  

Legislative Drafting Department 

Position Name Physical Location Mailing 
Address 

Phone Contact Email Address 

First Legislative Counsel Mrs. Myrtle Brandt myrtle.brandt@gov.ky  

Legislative Counsel Mr. Bilika Simamba bilika.simamba@gov.ky  

Paralegal Mrs. Christine Cooke christine.cooke@gov.ky  

Administrative Secretary Ms. Darrah Jervis 

3rd Floor – Anderson 
Square 

Shedden Road 
George Town 

P.O. Box 2248 
Grand Cayman 
KY1-1107 

(t) – 345-244-2368 
(f) – 345-949-3364 

darrah.jervis@gov.ky 


